, ,	10mi 110-1555 (Rev. 0705)	18-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		uited States Patent and Trademark Office
TPE	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	101928
U Wag	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OCT 1 1 2005	Daniel Chiu (05/18/2005), Owe Owar	. ,
OCI I I I I I I I I	(08/02/2005), Kent Jardemark (05/23/2005),	Name: Cellectricon AB
Ara set	Mattias Karlsson (10/05/2005), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:
TRADEMARK	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address.
\		Fabriksgatan 7
\ _	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1 abinogatan i
2		
*	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Goteborg
0-11-0	Government Interest Assignment	State:
9	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-412 50
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/031,513	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: David G. Conlin EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 56885 CIP2 (47137)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
ī		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information
	State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (617) 439-4170 Email Address: dconlin@edwardsangell.com	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105 Authorized User Name David G. Conlin
}	Email Address: dconlin@edwardsangell.com 9. Signature:	Authorized Oser Name David G. Commi
	5. Signature.	October 11, 2005
	Signature	Date
ļ	Stephana E. Patton - 50,373 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
10/17/2005 DBYRM	00000149 041105 11031513	
01 FC:8021	40.00 BA	
1	\	

511937

Form PTO-1595	RECORE	(continued)	
Additional Convey	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):
Jessica Olofsson (08	/03/2005), Johan Pihl (0	8/02/2005), and Jon Sinclair (05/	(27/2005)
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers a	attached?	lo

Docket No.: 56885 CIP2 (47137)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of Oct, 2005, by Daniel Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattias Karlsson; Jessica Olofsson; Johan Pihl; and Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 7009 40th NE, Seattle, Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, Hovås, Sweden; De La Gardies grand 5, 135 63, Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458, Göteborg, Sweden; Kommendorsgatan 19E, 414 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 415 22, Göteborg, Sweden; and Ånäsvägen 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
Owe Orwar	Date	
WITNESS		
Name:		
Date:		

-3-

BO\$2_BO\$2_488226_1.DOC/\$PATTON

PARAM AIMA /174A	
56885 CIP2 (4713	7١

Kent Jardemark	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date;	
Mattias Karlsson	2005 - 10 - 0_S Date
WITNESS Name:	
Date: 2 <i>CO</i> \$ 10 6 96	
Jessica Olofsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	

Johan Pihi	Date
WITNESS	
Name	
Name:	
Date:	
Jon Sinclair	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	

- 5 -

THIS ASSIGNMENT. made this _______ day of ________, 2005, by Daniel Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattias Karlsson; Jessica Olofsson; Johan Pihl; and Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 7009 40th NE, Seattle, Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, Hovås, Sweden; De La Gardies grand 5, 135 63, Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458, Göteborg, Sweden; Kommendorsgatan 19E, 414 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 415 22, Göteborg, Sweden; and Ånäsvägen 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

- 2 -

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu WITNESS	Date 18, 2005
Name: Date: Notarized 5/18/05 Nicole A. Bernard Nicole A. Bernard	OF WATON
Owe Orwar WITNESS	Date
Name:	

- 3 -

Kent Jardemark	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
Mattias Karlsson	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
essica Olofsson	Date	
VITNESS		
Name:		

- 4 -

Johan Pihl	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	_
Date:	
Jon Sinclair	Date
WITNESS	
	_
Name: Date:	

- 5 -

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	_ day of	, 2005, by
Daniel C	Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattias	Karlsson; Jess	ica Olofsson; Johan
Pihl; and	d Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as As	signors), residi	ng at 7009 40 th NE,
Seattle,	Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, Ho	vås, Sweden; D	e La Gardies grand 5
135 63, ⁻	Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458, G	öteborg, Sweder	n; Kommendorsgatan
19E, 414	4 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 415	22, Göteborg,	Sweden; and
Ånäsväg	en 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respectiv	ely;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

 $BOS2_download/SPATTON$

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Owe Orwar	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	

- 3 -

BOS2_download/SPATTON

Kent Jardemark	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Mattias Karlsson WITNESS	Date
Name: Date:	
Jessica Olofsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	

Johan Pihl	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Jon Sinclair	2005 05 27 Date
WITNESS	
Name: LARS WESTSORG Date: MY27, 2005	

TH	IIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	_ day of	, 2005, by
Daniel Chiu;	Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattias	Karlsson; Jessi	ca Olofsson; Johan
Pihl; and Jon	Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as As	signors), residin	g at 7009 40 th NE,
Seattle, Was	hington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, Ho	ovås, Sweden; De	e La Gardies grand 5
135 63, Tyres	so, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458, G	öteborg, Sweden	; Kommendorsgatan
19E, 414 59,	Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 415	5 22, Göteborg, S	Sweden; and
Ånäsvägen 37	H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respectiv	ely;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
and all	
Owe Orwar	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Victorie Viannay Date: August 2nd 2005	

- 3 -

Kent Jardemark	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Mattina Kadanan	
Mattias Karlsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	
Jessica Olofsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	

- 4 -

Johan Pihl	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Date.	
Jon Sinclair	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of	, 2005, by
Daniel	Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattia	as Karlsson; Je	ssica Olofsson; Johan
Pihl; a	nd Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as	Assignors), resi	ding at 7009 40 th NE,
Seattle	e, Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56,	Hovås, Sweden;	De La Gardies grand 5
135 63	3, Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458,	, Göteborg, Swed	den; Kommendorsgatan
19E, 4	14 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 4	415 22, Götebor	g, Sweden; and
Ånäsvä	igen 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respec	ctively;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
Owe Orwar	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		

- 3 -

AA Jul Kent Jardemark	MAY 23,2005 Date
WITNESS Push W WW Name: KRISTINA HORN Date: MAY 23, 2005	
Mattias Karlsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
La acida Olofanon	Doto
Jessica Olofsson WITNESS	Date
Name: Date:	

Johan Pihl	Date	**************************************
WITNESS		
None	_	
Name: Date:		
Jon Sinclair	Date	
WITNESS		
Nine	_	
Name: Date:		

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	_ day of	, 2005, by
Daniel	Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattias	Karlsson; Jessic	a Olofsson; Johan
Pihl; ar	nd Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as As	signors), residing	g at 7009 40 th NE,
Seattle	, Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, Ho	vås, Sweden; De	La Gardies grand 5
135 63,	, Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458, G	öteborg, Sweden;	Kommendorsgatan
19E, 41	14 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 415	22, Göteborg, Sv	weden; and
Ånäsvä	gen 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respectiv	ely;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
Owe Orwar	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		

- 3 -

Kent Jardemark	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Mattias Karlsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Jessica Olofsson	3 Aug 2005
WITNESS (L)	
Name: Carl Hasslund Date: 050803	

Johan Pihl	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	
	
Jon Sinclair	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of	, 2005, by
Daniel	Chiu; Owe Orwar; Kent Jardemark; Mattia	s Karlsson; Je	ssica Olofsson; Johan
Pihl; an	d Jon Sinclair (hereinafter referred to as A	ssignors), res	iding at 7009 40 th NE,
Seattle.	, Washington; Askims kyrkväg 6, 431 56, F	łovås, Sweden	; De La Gardies grand 5
135 63,	Tyreso, Sweden; Kaptensgatan 25, 41458,	Göteborg, Swe	den; Kommendorsgatan
19E, 41	4 59, Göteborg, Sweden; Siriusgatan 82, 4	15 22, Götebor	g, Sweden; and
Ånäsväg	gen 37 H, 41669, Göteborg, Sweden, respect	ively;	

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RAPIDLY CHANGING THE SOLUTION ENVIRONMENT AROUND SENSORS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 6, 2005 as U.S. application No. 11/031,513; and

WHEREAS, Cellectricon AB, having its principal place of business at Fabriksgatan 7, SE-412 50 Göteborg, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and

benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

- 2 -

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Daniel Chiu	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:		
Owe Orwar	Date	
WITNESS		
Name: Date:	_	

- 3 -

Kent Jardemark	Date
WITNESS	
Name: Date:	
Mattias Karlsson	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	
Date:	
Jessica Olofsson	Date
WITNESS	Date
VVIIINEGG	
Name:	
Natio. Nate:	

-4-

Jal (P-1)	2005-08-02
Johan Pihl	Date
WITNESS	
Mola En Jobs. Name: Holere Edlar, P. II Date: 2005-08-02	
Jon Sinclair	Date
WITNESS	
Name:	

Date:

RECORDED: 10/11/2005